G 	Should fiscal and monetary stimulus be withdrawn too slowly, rising
inflation could result in central banks raising interest rates, which would
increase debt payments for households, firms and governments in deficit.

G 	There is a chance that North America could bounce back more quickly than
is currently forecast, which would lead to more rapid growth in the Alberta
economy.

US DOLLAR

G 	Further weakening or increased volatility of the US dollar remains a
significant risk to the global, and particularly North American economic
recovery.

ENERGY PRICES

G 	The strength of oil prices will be strongly influenced by the underlying
strength of the global economic recovery. An unexpectedly rapid recovery
could lead to price spikes in the near-term as investment in new global
supplies has been somewhat limited by the global financial crisis and
ensuing recession.

G 	The outlook for natural gas prices remains a source of major uncertainty,
and could be strongly affected by technological advances that increase US
gas production.

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2010–11a

(millions of dollars)

Pdf named: EO_tb_01B_stfya2_annex.pdf EO- Budget 2010

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 20010-11a

(millions of dollars)

Change Net Impact (2010-11)

Oil Price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1.00 -186

Natural Gas Price (Cdn$/GJ) -10 Cents -93

Exchange Rate (US¢/Cdn$) + 1 Cent -215

Interest Rates +1% -141

Equity Market Returns -1% -74

Personal Income -1% -127

a Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates and show the effect for a
full 12 month period.  Sensitivities can vary significantly at different price and rate levels. The
energy price sensitivities do not include the potential impact of price changes on the revenue
from land sales. The interest rate sensitivity has two components, an increase in cash interest
income and a capital loss. When interest rates rise, bond prices go down, causing a capital
loss.

W:\Epf\EPF-BUDGET\Budget2010\Benchmarking and Assumption Tables\Sensitivities\
Sensitivities.xlsFiscal Sensitivities Printed to PDF on: 1/25/2010 | 2:40 PM